warrants, in one or more tranches, within a period of 18 months from the date of allotment of
warrants on such other terms and conditions as applicable and deemed fit by the Board of Directors
of the Company.

In case of convertibles - intimation on conversion of securities or on lapse of the tenure of the
instrument:

At an issue price of Rs. 107 /- for each warrant to be converted in to equal number of equity shares
of Rs. 10/- at a premium of Rs. 97 /- per equity share determined in accordance with the provisions
of Chapter V of SEBI ICDR Regulations, in such manner and upon such terms and conditions as may
be deemed appropriate by the Board in accordance with the relevant provisions of SEBI ICDR
Regulations, or other applicable laws in this regard.

Issue Price:

* The Post Preferential Issue shareholding is calculated assuming full exercise of Warrants and
consequent allotment of the Equity Shares of the Company, subject to compliance of applicable
provisions of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Sr C.ategory of Pre-Preferential Issue Post-Preferential Issue*
No. Shareholders (Post exercise of warrants into

Equity Shares)
No. of Equity Percentage No. of Equity Percentage

Shares Shares
1 Promoters & 15674274 63.97 20674274 69.61

Promoters' Group
2 Public 8826400 36.03 9026400 30.39

Total 24500674 100.00 29700674 100.00

Post Allotment of Securities-Outcome of the Subscription:

Trusted Services Since 1942

		2023-02-27T15:33:40+0530
	FAGESHKUMAR RAMESHBHAI SONI

		2023-02-27T15:33:23+0530
	FAGESHKUMAR RAMESHBHAI SONI